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Sharon Simms 
Stunt Performer 

 
 

Office: 604-299-7050   Website: www.stuntscanada.com Email:   sharon@simmsational.com 
Cell: 604-828-6334 

 
Height: 5’9    Weight: 122    Hair: Blonde    Eyes: Blue    Size: 4         

Chest: 36    Waist:  27    Hips: 37    Jeans: 27    Shoe: 9 
 
 
STUNT COORDINATING TELEVISION 
 
SHOW ROLE PRODUCER/PM/DIRECTOR 

The Imperfects Stunt Coordinator Justice Green, Dennis Heaton 

Firefly Lane – Season 2 Cover Stunt Coordinator Maggie Friedman, Arielle Boisvert 

 
 
STUNT PERFORMING FEATURES 
 
SHOW ROLE STUNT COORDINATOR 

Brahms: The Boys II Stunt Double: Katie Holmes Dan Shea 
Sonic the Hedgehog Stunt Performer Garvin Cross 
A Dog’s Way Home Stunt Performer Scott Ateah 
The Predator Stunt Performer Marny Eng 
Darc Stunt Double: Dawn Olivieri Brett Chan 
Tully Stunt Double: Mackenzie Davis Melissa R. Stubbs 
The Age of Adaline Stunt Double: Blake Lively Scott Ateah 
Elysium Stunt Performer Mike Mitchell 
Mr Popper’s Penguins Stunt Performer Mike Mitchell 
Underworld 4 Stunt Performer Brad Martin 
This Means War Stunt Performer Marny Eng 
Final Destination 5 Stunt Double: Ali Larter JJ Makaro 
Caesar: Rise of the Apes  Stunt Performer Mike Mitchell 
Percy Jackson & the Lightning 
Thieves Stunt Performer Dean Choe 

The Cult Stunt Actor Ryan Ennis 
Reaper Stunt Actor Jon Kralt 
The Day the Earth Stood Still ND Stunt JJ Makaro 
Rampage ND Stunt Marshall Virtue 
Postal Stunt Actor Ed Anders 
Smoke Jumpers Stunt Double: Brooke Burns Owen Walstrom 
Trick R Treat Stunt Actor Ernest Jackson 
Black Christmas ND Stunt Tony Morelli 
Fantastic 4: Rise of the Silver Surfer Stunt Double: Beau Garret Mike Mitchell 

Resident Evil 3: Extinction Stunt Double: Milla Jovavich 
Stunt Double Driving: Alli Larter Steve McMichaels/Rick Forsayeth 

The Last Mimzy Stunt Double: Joely Richardson Marny Eng 
Little Man Stunt Double Driving Marshall Virtue 
X-Men 3 Stunt Double: Famke Janssen Mike Mitchell 
88 Minutes Stunt Double: Alicia Witt Scott Ateah 
Scary Movie 4 Stunt Actor Jacob Rupp 
Final Destination 3 ND Stunts Mike Langlois 
Snakes on a Plane ND Stunt Passenger Scott Nicholson 
She’s the Man Stunt Double: Amanda Bynes Marny Eng 
The Fog Stunt Double: Maggie Grace Ken Kirzinger 
Whisper Stunt Double: Sarah Wayne Callies Ernest Jackson 
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SHOW ROLE STUNT COORDINATOR 
Dungeon Siege ND Stunts Dean Choe 
Man About Town Stunt Double: Rebecca Romjin JJ Makaro 

It Waits Stunt Double: Cerina Vincent Ryan Ennis, Owen Walstrom, 
Scott Ateah 

Sam’s Lake Stunt Double: Fay Masterson Jody Stecyk 
Fantastic Four ND Stunts Owen Walstrom, John Branagan 
Bob the Butler Stunt Double: Brooke Shields Glenn Ennis 
Global Frequency Stunt Double: Michelle Forbes Mike Mitchell 
Sisterhood of the Travelling Pants Stunt Double: Blake Lively Lauro Chartrand 
Devour Stunt Double: Tami DeSchutter Dave Alexander 

Thralls Stunt Double: Sonya Salomas Owen Walstrom 

White Chicks Stunt Double: Anne Dudek,  
ND Stunt Model JJ Makaro 

Blade: Trinity ND Stunt Vampire Mike Crestejo 
Walking Tall Stunt Double: Ashley Scott Mike Crestejo 
Alone in the Dark ND Stunt Mike Crestejo 
Connie & Carla Stunt Double; Toni Collette Duane DIckinson 
Paycheck Stunt Double: Uma Thurman Greg Smrz, Owen Walstrom 
Scary Movie 3 ND Stunt Jacob Rupp 
Agent Cody Banks ND Stunt Scott Ateah, Ryan Ennis 
Santa Clause 2 Stunt Double: Elizabeth Mitchell Ken Kirzinger 
Final Destination 2 Stunt Double: Lynda Boyd Scott Nicholson 
Extreme Ops Stunt Double: Bridgette Wilson  Dan Redford 

 
 
STUNT PERFORMING TELEVISION 
 
SHOW ROLE STUNT COORDINATOR 

Firefly Lane Stunt Double: Katherine Heigl, 
Sarah Chalke Dean Choe 

The Mysterious Benedict Society Stunt Performer Scott Nicholson 
Midnight Mass Stunt Performer Lauro Chartrand-DelValle 
DC’s Legends of Tomorrow Stunt Double: Jes Macallan Lloyd Adams 
You Me Her Stunt Double Randy Lee 
Chronicle Mysteries Stunt Double Owen Walstrom 
Travelers Stunt Performer Douglas Chapman 
The X-Files Stunt Performer Melissa R. Stubbs 
Continuum – Season 2 Stunt Double: Rachel Nichols Kimani Smith 
Agent X – Pilot Stunt Double: Sharon Stone Dean Choe 
Once Upon a Time in Wonderland – 
Season 1 ND Stunt Gaston Morrison 

Supernatural – Season 9 ND Stunt Lou Bollo 
Falling Skies – Season 4 ND Stunt Dean Choe 
King & Maxwell – Season 1 Stunt Double: Rebecca Romijn Dean Choe 
Smallville – Season 10 Stunt Double: Keri Lynn Pratt Jacob Rupp 
Human Target Stunt Double: Moon Bloodgood Dean Choe 
Fringe  Stunt Performer Rick Pearce 
V Stunt Performer Gaston Morrison 
Supernatural  Stunt Double: Katie Cassidy Lou Bollo 
Eureka Stunt Performer David Jacox 
Sanctuary Stunt Double: Amanda Tapping Marshall Virtue 
Mark’s Work Wearhouse Commercial Principal Stunt  
Kyle XY ND Stunt Randy Lee 
Search and Rescue Stunt Double: Claudette Mink Jon Kralt 
Battlestar Galactica Stunt Double: Lucy Lawless Mike Mitchell 
Bionic Woman ND Stunt Dean Choe 
Stargate Atlantis Stunt Double: Amanda Tapping James Bamford 
Smallville – Season 8 & 9 Stunt Double: Erica Durance Jacob Rupp 
Flash Gordon Stunt Double: Karen Cliche Jim Dunn 
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SHOW ROLE STUNT COORDINATOR 
Walk Over Me Stunt Double: Leelee Sobieski Rick Skene 
Storm Cell Stunt Double: Elyse Levesque Owen Walstrom 
Blood Ties Stunt Double Steve McMichaels 
The L Word Stunt Double Melissa Stubbs 
Blue Smoke Stunt Double: Alicia Witt Guy Bews 
Battle in Seattle Stunt Double: Connie Nielson Owen Walstrom 
Painkiller Jane Stunt Double: Kristanna Loken Randy Lee 
Flash Gordon ND Stunt Tony Morelli 
Stargate Stunt Double: Amanda Tapping Dan Shea 
Mind Games Stunt Double Driving Owen Walstrom 

The Protege Stunt Double Driving: Sean Young 
Stunt Double Driving: Georgia Craig 

Brett Armstrong, Darryl 
Scheelar 

Not My Life Stunt Double Driving: Meredith 
Monroe Owen Walstrom 

Supernatural Stunt Double: Anne Opeshaw Lou Bollo 
Smallville – Season 7 Stunt Double: Erica Durance Chris Sayour 
Final Days on Planet Earth Stunt Double: Daryl Hannah Simon Burnett 
Falcon Beach Stunt Double: Devon Wiegel Rick Skene 
Category 7: The End of the World ND Stunt Monty Simmons 
Deadly Water Stunt Double: Christa Campbell Glenn Ennis 
Truth Stunts Owen Walstrom 
Masters of Horror Stunt Double Jim Dunn 
Young Blades Stunt Double Jacob Rupp 
The Mountain Stunt Double: Tara Thompson Scott Nicholson 
Smallville – Season 6 Stunt Double: Erica Durance Tony Morelli, Chris Sayour 
Ladies Night Stunt Double: Emily Holmes Bill Stewart 
Stargate SG1 Stunt Double: Amanda Tapping Dan Shea 
Dead Like Me Stunt Double: Claudette Mink Darryl Scheelar 
Smallville – Season 5 Stunt Double: Adrienne Palicki Tony Morelli, Chris Sayour 
Stargate: Atlantis Stunt Double: Andee Frizzell James Bamford 
10.5 ND Stunt Scott Ateah 
Stargate SG1 Stunt Double: Amanda Tapping Dan Shea 
The Dead Zone Stunt Double: Kristen Dalton Yves Cameron 
Devil Winds Stunt Double: Rachel Hayward Owen Walstrom 
Jeremiah ND Stunt James Bamford 
First to Die ND Stunt Marshall Virtue, Lou Bollo 
The Twilight Zone Stunt Double: Sonya Salomaa Lou Bollo 

Smallville – Seasons 3 & 4 Stunt Double: Suzy Joachim, 
Katherine Heigl Tony Morelli 

Dead Like Me Stunt Double: Sara Downing John Wardlow 
The Dead Zone ND Stunt Tony Morelli 
Dark Angel  Stunt Double: Kristen Dalton Duane Dickinson, Mike Mitchell 
Andromeda Stunt Double: Emily Holmes Ernest Jackson 
Freedom Stunt Double: Andee Frizell James Bamford, Dean Choe 

 
 
ACTORS DOUBLED 
 
ACTOR NAME SHOW CHARACTER 
Katie Holmes Brahms: The Boys II “Liza” 
Katherine Heigl Firefly Lane “Tully Hart” 
Sarah Chalke Firefly Lane “Kate Mularkey” 
Jes Macallan DC’s Legends of Tomorrow “Ava Sharpe” 
Dawn Olivieri Darc “Woman” 
Mackenzie Davis Tully “Tully” 
Sharon Stone Agent X “Natalie Maccabee” 
Blake Lively The Age of Adaline “Adaline” 
Rachel Nichols Continuum “Kiera Cameron” 
Rebecca Romijn King & Maxwell “Michelle Maxwell” 
Moon Bloodgood Human Target “Dr. Jessica Shaw” 
Katie Cassidy Supernatural “Ruby” 
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ACTOR NAME SHOW CHARACTER 
Keri Lynn Pratt Smallville “Cat Grant” 
Ali Larter Final Destination 5 “Clear Rivers” 
Famke Janssen X-Men 3 “Jean Grey” 
Alicia Witt 88 Minutes “Kim” 
Amanda Bynes She’s the Man “Viola”  
Maggie Grace The Fog “Elizabeth” 
Devon Wiegel Falcon Beach “Tanya Sheddon” 
Sarah Wayne Callies Whisper “Roxanne” 
Tara Thompson The Mountain “Shelley Carver” 
Rebecca Romjin Man About Town “Nina Giamoro” 
Erica Durance Smallville “Lois Lane” 
Cerina Vincent It Waits “Danny St. Claire” 
Emily Holmes Ladies Night “Jeanne” 
Fay Masterson Sam’s Lake “Sam” 
Brooke Shields Bob the Butler “Anne Jamieson” 
Claudette Mink Dead Like Me “Rites of Passage” 
Blake Lively The Sisterhood of the Travelling Pants “Bridget” 
Adrianne Palicki Smallville “Kara” 
Sonya Salomaa Thralls “Leah” 
Andee Frizell Stargate: Atlantis “Female Wraith” 
Anne Dudeck White Chicks “Tiffany Wilson” 
Amanda Tapping Stargate: SG1 “Samantha Carter” 
Ashley Scott Walking Tall “Deni” 
Rachel Hayward Devil Winds “Karen” 
Toni Collette Connie & Carla “Carla” 
Bonnie Somerville The Twilight Zone “Donna” 
Uma Thurman Paycheck “Dr Rachel Porter” 
Kristin Minter John Doe “Charlotte Williams” 
Suzy Joachim The Twilight Zone “Meaghan Lee Rose” 
Katherine Heigl The Twilight Zone “Andrea Collins” 
Sara Downing Smallville “Jessie Brooks” 
Elizabeth Mitchell Santa Clause 2 “Principal Carol Newman” 
Kristen Dalton The Dead Zone “Dana Bright” 
Lynda Boyd Final Destination 2 “Nora Carpenter” 
Emily Holmes Dark Angel “Wendy White” 
Bridgette Wilson-Sampras Extreme Ops “Chloe” 

 
STUNT COORDINATING 
 

• UBCP Safety for Supervisors Course 
 
TRAINING/SKILLS 
 

• Rick Pearce's Reel Driving School Course, Oct 2021 
• Rick Seaman's Motion Picture Driving School Super Level 2, Jan 2006   
• Rick Seaman's Motion Picture Driving Clinic - Super Level 1   
• High Falls - 60' Fire Truck Ladder & 55' Scaffolding   
• Sword Fighting & Weapons Training - Canadian Fighter's Guild   
• Horseback Riding - Kristin Rodell   
• Scuba Diving Certification - Open Water   
• Motocross - Honda CR 125 cc, Yamaha 250F YZ   
• Kickboxing – Snowboarding – Snowmobiling – Gymnastics – Rock Climbing 
• Class 6 Motorcycle License - Yamaha R6 600 cc   
• Harness/Wire Work - Action Room & On Set Experience   

 

Master of Arts, Kinesiology, University of Western Ontario  


